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**Fund 101   GENERAL FUND

**Department 002   CLERK-TREASURER

05/20/2016 37459 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 53.69 37459CT INPRS 0219 05/20/2016101002123.000

06/03/2016 37536 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 72.70 37536CT INPRS 0219 06/03/2016101002123.000

06/10/2016 37683 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 44.17 37683CT INPRS 0219 06/10/2016101002123.000

05/27/2016 37492 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 53.69 37492CT INPRS 0219 05/27/2016101002123.000

05/13/2016 37423 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 53.69 37423CT INPRS 0219 05/13/2016101002123.000

06/03/2016 37655 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS CT GROUP INSURANCE 281.99 62728STREET PORTION 06/03/2016101002124.000

06/03/2016 37655 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS CT GROUP INSURANCE 31.08 62728CT PORTION 06/03/2016101002124.000

06/03/2016 37655 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS CT GROUP INSURANCE 1050.39 62728POLICE PORTION 06/03/2016101002124.000

05/18/2016 37465 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS CT GROUP INSURANCE 31.08 62652GROUP DENTAL 05/18/2016101002124.000

06/01/2016 37525 LARRY WILDER LAW OFFICE CT ATTORNEY 2284.88 62667LEGAL FEES 06/01/2016101002316.000

06/01/2016 37525 LARRY WILDER LAW OFFICE CT ATTORNEY 250.00 62667LEGAL FEES 06/01/2016101002316.000

06/01/2016 37525 LARRY WILDER LAW OFFICE CT ATTORNEY 3462.98 62667LEGAL FEES 06/01/2016101002316.000

06/01/2016 37525 LARRY WILDER LAW OFFICE CT ATTORNEY 4213.34 62667LEGAL FEES 06/01/2016101002316.000

06/01/2016 37525 LARRY WILDER LAW OFFICE CT ATTORNEY 785.00 62667LEGAL FEES 06/01/2016101002316.000

06/01/2016 37525 LARRY WILDER LAW OFFICE CT ATTORNEY 200.00 62667LEGAL FEES 06/01/2016101002316.000

06/01/2016 37525 LARRY WILDER LAW OFFICE CT ATTORNEY 3142.50 62667LEGAL FEES 06/01/2016101002316.000

06/01/2016 37525 LARRY WILDER LAW OFFICE CT ATTORNEY 1650.00 62667LEGAL FEES 06/01/2016101002316.000

06/01/2016 37525 LARRY WILDER LAW OFFICE CT ATTORNEY 408.35 62667LEGAL FEES 06/01/2016101002316.000

06/01/2016 37525 LARRY WILDER LAW OFFICE CT ATTORNEY 642.50 62667LEGAL FEES 06/01/2016101002316.000

06/01/2016 37512 NEOFUNDS  BY NEOPOST CT POSTAGE 200.00 62663POSTAGE TO MAIL BILLS 06/01/2016101002321.000

05/17/2016 37446 AT&T LONG DISTANCE CT TELEPHONE/INTERNET 53.51 62650CT OFFICE LONG DISTANCE 05/17/2016101002323.000

06/01/2016 37511 TIME WARNER CABLE CT TELEPHONE/INTERNET 47.95 62662INTERNET CT AND TOWN HALL 06/01/2016101002323.000

06/01/2016 37555 JACKSON, BARBARA CT CLEANING SUPP/MAINT 500.00 62680CLEANING CT AREA 06/02/2016101002361.000

SubTotal Department 002 19513.49

**Department 003   TOWN COUNCIL

05/10/2016 37408 KENDRICK, THOMAS TC CONSULTING SERVICES 1200.00 62641APRIL, MAY AND JUNE 2016 05/10/2016101003314.000

06/01/2016 37540 ELDER, JACOB C TC TOWN ATTORNEY 4333.33 62668MONTHLY CONTRACT 06/01/2016101003316.000

06/01/2016 37540 ELDER, JACOB C TC TOWN ATTORNEY 4333.33 62668MONTHLY CONTRACT 06/01/2016101003316.000
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06/03/2016 37653 CIVIL PETTY CASH TC MISC

SERVICES/CHARGES

31.54 62727PIZZA FOR KIDS AT POOL 06/03/2016101003394.000

06/01/2016 37559 CHOATE FIRE PROTECTION TC MISC

SERVICES/CHARGES

86.00 62684ANNUAL FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TOWN HALL

06/02/2016101003394.000

05/10/2016 37409 INDIANA MEDIA GROUP TC MISC

SERVICES/CHARGES

901.00 62640AD FOR COUNCIL EXEC.

SECRETARY POSITION

05/10/2016101003394.000

SubTotal Department 003 10885.20

**Department 020   PD

05/27/2016 37492 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 199.79 37492PD INPRS 0219 05/27/2016101020123.000

06/10/2016 37683 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 199.79 37683PD INPRS 0219 06/10/2016101020123.000

05/20/2016 37459 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 199.79 37459PD INPRS 0219 05/20/2016101020123.000

06/03/2016 37536 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 199.79 37536PD INPRS 0219 06/03/2016101020123.000

05/13/2016 37423 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 199.79 37423PD INPRS 0219 05/13/2016101020123.000

05/10/2016 37405 DEARBORN NATIONAL LIFE INS

CO

PD GROUP INSURANCE 420.34 62639POLICE PORTION LIFE 05/10/2016101020124.000

06/01/2016 37513 DEARBORN NATIONAL LIFE INS

CO

PD GROUP INSURANCE 420.34 62664POLICE PORTION 06/01/2016101020124.000

05/18/2016 37465 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS PD GROUP INSURANCE 1050.39 62652GROUP DENTAL 05/18/2016101020124.000

06/01/2016 37461 HUMANA INSURANCE CO PD GROUP INSURANCE 13205.87 37461GROUP HEALTH-JUNE 06/01/2016101020124.000

05/16/2016 37441 HUMANA INSURANCE CO PD GROUP INSURANCE 10264.86 37441GROUP HEALTH 05/16/2016101020124.000

06/10/2016 37680 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 3503.36 37680PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 06/10/2016101020127.000

05/20/2016 37456 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 3503.36 37456PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 05/20/2016101020127.000

06/03/2016 37533 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 3503.36 37533PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 06/03/2016101020127.000

05/27/2016 37489 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 3503.36 37489PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 05/27/2016101020127.000

05/13/2016 37420 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 3503.36 37420PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 05/13/2016101020127.000

06/01/2016 37590 THE OFFICE SUPPLY COMPANY PD OFFICE SUPPLIES 46.50 62715BATTERIES 06/02/2016101020213.000

06/01/2016 37546 POLICE DEPT PETTY CASH PD COMPUTER MAINT 109.98 62671POWER SUPPLIES/BEST BUY 06/02/2016101020214.000

06/01/2016 37557 BITA AND BYTES PD COMPUTER MAINT 130.00 62682REPAIR POLICE DEPT LAPTOPS 06/02/2016101020214.000

06/01/2016 37548 RICHARD WAGNER PD GASOLINE 20.00 62673FUEL FOR TRAINING 06/02/2016101020225.000

06/01/2016 37548 RICHARD WAGNER PD GASOLINE 125.00 62673MEALS FOR TRAINING 06/02/2016101020225.000

06/01/2016 37574 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD TIRES AND TUBES 50.00 62699TIRES ON AND MOUNT/SHAVER 06/02/2016101020231.000

06/01/2016 37574 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD TIRES AND TUBES 50.00 62699MOUNT AND TIRES 06/02/2016101020231.000

06/01/2016 37567 GOODYEAR AUTO PD TIRES AND TUBES 492.00 626924 NEW TIRES 06/02/2016101020231.000
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05/20/2016 37470 CINTAS CORPORATION PD RUGS/MATS 156.94 62653RUGS CLEANING 05/20/2016101020232.000

06/01/2016 37546 POLICE DEPT PETTY CASH PD MISC SUPPLIES 12.45 62671CANDY/JAY C 06/02/2016101020242.000

06/01/2016 37546 POLICE DEPT PETTY CASH PD MISC SUPPLIES 26.25 62671WATER/JC DIST 06/02/2016101020242.000

06/01/2016 37546 POLICE DEPT PETTY CASH PD MISC SUPPLIES 17.50 62671WATER/JC DIST 06/02/2016101020242.000

06/01/2016 37547 LAMASTER, DREW PD EDUCATION/TRAINING 125.00 62672TRAINING MEALS 06/02/2016101020311.000

06/01/2016 37565 ERS-OCI PD SERVICE CONTRACTS 2196.00 62690CONTRACT FOR POLICE

RADIO'S

06/02/2016101020315.000

06/01/2016 37546 POLICE DEPT PETTY CASH PD POSTAGE 9.02 62671POSTAGE 06/02/2016101020321.000

06/01/2016 37592 UPS PD POSTAGE 18.27 62717POSTAGE 06/02/2016101020321.000

06/01/2016 37592 UPS PD POSTAGE 17.99 62717POSTAGE 06/02/2016101020321.000

05/17/2016 37443 AT&T PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 808.64 62651POLICE DEPT MONTHLY PHONE 05/17/2016101020323.000

05/20/2016 37471 VERIZON WIRELESS PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 30.01 62654OVERVIEW OF LINES 05/20/2016101020323.000

05/26/2016 37508 VERIZON WIRELESS PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 668.14 62661WHELAN & LEVESQUE CELL

PHONE, OVERVIEW LINES

05/26/2016101020323.000

05/17/2016 37446 AT&T LONG DISTANCE PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 35.60 62650POLICE DEPT LONG DISTANCE 05/17/2016101020323.000

05/20/2016 37472 TIME WARNER CABLE PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 105.00 62655BROADBAND HIGH SPEED 05/20/2016101020323.000

05/20/2016 37473 TIME WARNER CABLE PD NCIC/IDACS 75.00 62656BROADBAND HIGH SPEED 05/20/2016101020324.000

05/12/2016 37430 DUKE ENERGY PD ELECTRIC 612.12 62642POLICE DEPT 05/12/2016101020351.000

06/01/2016 37593 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY PD HEAT/GAS 99.48 62718POLICE DEPT HEAT/GAS 06/02/2016101020352.000

06/01/2016 37591 DEACON, THERESA S PD CLEANING SUPP/SVS 375.00 62716CLEAN POLICE DEPT 06/02/2016101020361.000

06/01/2016 37574 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 19.95 62699KNIGHT OIL CHANGE 06/02/2016101020363.000

06/01/2016 37574 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 19.95 62699OIL CHANGE SHAVER 06/02/2016101020363.000

06/01/2016 37574 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 19.95 62699PICKERILL OIL CHANGE 06/02/2016101020363.000

06/01/2016 37574 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 19.95 62699BAKER OIL CHANGE 06/02/2016101020363.000

06/01/2016 37574 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 19.95 62699KNIGHT OIL CHANGE 06/02/2016101020363.000

06/01/2016 37574 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 19.95 62699JONES OIL CHANGE 06/02/2016101020363.000

06/01/2016 37574 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 19.95 62699OIL CHANGE KING 06/02/2016101020363.000

06/01/2016 37574 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 698.05 62699WAGNER OIL CHANGE, BRAKE

JOB WHEELS ROTOR

06/02/2016101020363.000

06/01/2016 37580 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 15.82 62705DET ADAMS WIPER BLADES 06/02/2016101020363.000

06/01/2016 37575 JOHN JONES CHRYSLER PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 213.95 62700KEY FOR OFFICER ADAMS 06/02/2016101020363.000

06/01/2016 37588 SUPERIOR PRINT PD PROMOTIONAL FEE 39.00 62713MATT ADAMS BUSINESS

CARDS

06/02/2016101020392.000

06/01/2016 37577 MATNEY ENTERPRISES INC PD POLICE EQUIPMENT 509.00 62702EQUIPMENT FOR WATER 06/02/2016101020441.000
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RESCUE

SubTotal Department 020 51904.91

**Department 301   SANITATION

06/03/2016 37536 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 402.86 37536S&S INPRS 0219 06/03/2016101301123.000

05/27/2016 37492 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 438.09 37492S&S INPRS 0219 05/27/2016101301123.000

05/13/2016 37423 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 394.06 37423S&S INPRS 0219 05/13/2016101301123.000

06/10/2016 37683 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 372.99 37683S&S INPRS 0219 06/10/2016101301123.000

05/20/2016 37459 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 409.18 37459S&S INPRS 0219 05/20/2016101301123.000

05/10/2016 37405 DEARBORN NATIONAL LIFE INS

CO

S&S GROUP INSURANCE 135.16 62639STREET PORTION LIFE 05/10/2016101301124.000

06/01/2016 37513 DEARBORN NATIONAL LIFE INS

CO

S&S GROUP INSURANCE 148.48 62664STREET PORTION 06/01/2016101301124.000

05/18/2016 37465 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS S&S GROUP INSURANCE 281.99 62652GROUP DENTAL 05/18/2016101301124.000

05/16/2016 37441 HUMANA INSURANCE CO S&S GROUP INSURANCE 2226.05 37441GROUP HEALTH 05/16/2016101301124.000

06/01/2016 37461 HUMANA INSURANCE CO S&S GROUP INSURANCE 2905.41 37461GROUP HEALTH-JUNE 06/01/2016101301124.000

05/26/2016 37507 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO S&S FUEL FOR PACKER 1019.89 62660STREET  PORTION FUEL 05/26/2016101301225.000

06/01/2016 37517 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO S&S FUEL FOR PACKER 837.16 62666DIESEL 06/01/2016101301225.000

05/26/2016 37507 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO S&S FUEL FOR PACKER 946.37 62660DIESEL PACKER FUEL 05/26/2016101301225.000

06/03/2016 37667 S&R TRUCK TIRE CENTER S&S TIRES/TUBES 40.50 62737FLAT REPAIR 2006

INTERNATIONAL PACKER

06/03/2016101301231.000

06/01/2016 37558 CHARLIE'S ALIGNMENT SVC S&S TIRES/TUBES 432.92 626832 FIRESTONE -F-250 06/02/2016101301231.000

06/01/2016 37569 G&K SERVICES S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 159.74 62694UNIFORMS 06/02/2016101301242.000

06/01/2016 37569 G&K SERVICES S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 151.26 62694UNIFORMS 06/02/2016101301242.000

06/01/2016 37569 G&K SERVICES S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 134.76 62694UNIFORMS 06/02/2016101301242.000

06/03/2016 37666 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 57.39 62736TAPE, BLUE SPRAY PAINT 06/03/2016101301242.000

06/01/2016 37562 DIXON RACING SUPPLY S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 262.50 62687OIL DRY 06/02/2016101301242.000

06/01/2016 37562 DIXON RACING SUPPLY S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 262.50 62687OIL DRY 06/02/2016101301242.000

06/01/2016 37569 G&K SERVICES S&S PERSONAL PROT.

EQUIPMENT

134.76 62694SAFETY SHIRTS AND TOWELS 06/02/2016101301244.000

06/01/2016 37572 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC S&S CONSULTING SERVICES 268.75 62697OHIO US 31 DESIGN 06/02/2016101301314.000

05/17/2016 37443 AT&T S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET 26.53 62651STREET DEPT MONTHLY

PHONE BILL

05/17/2016101301323.000

05/20/2016 37480 VERIZON WIRELESS S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET 284.97 62657CIVIL PORTION VERIZON 05/20/2016101301323.000



APVREGISTER.FRX

Date: 06/10/2016 04:59:20 PM

Installed by the TOWN OF SELLERSBURG-2015

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 5

DATE 

FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE APPROPRIATION AMOUNT CHECK # MEMORANDUMDESCRIPTION

CHECK 

DATEAPPROP #PO #

WIRELESS CELL PHONE

05/17/2016 37446 AT&T LONG DISTANCE S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET 137.88 62650BILLING OFFICE LONG

DISTANCE

05/17/2016101301323.000

06/01/2016 37580 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC S&S MAINT. PACKER 67.54 62705PAINT, LIGHT, BOOSTER CABLE 06/02/2016101301365.000

06/01/2016 37580 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC S&S MAINT. PACKER 459.99 627051 DRUM 06/02/2016101301365.000

06/01/2016 37586 S&R TRUCK TIRE CENTER S&S MAINT. PACKER 43.50 62711REP FLOATS PACKER 06/02/2016101301365.000

06/01/2016 37586 S&R TRUCK TIRE CENTER S&S MAINT. PACKER 40.50 62711FLAT REPAIR 06/02/2016101301365.000

06/01/2016 37562 DIXON RACING SUPPLY S&S MAINT. PACKER 12.12 62687STUDS AND LOCK NUTS FOR

GARBAGE PACKER

06/02/2016101301365.000

06/02/2016 37645 MSD ENVIRONMENTAL SVC S&S MAINT. PACKER 1136.47 62724MICROTORK PNEUMATIC

TRACKING VALVE

06/02/2016101301365.000

06/01/2016 37578 MUNICIPAL  EQUIPMENT S&S MAINT. PACKER 4205.22 62703VALVE TIPPER, CHECK VALVE 06/02/2016101301365.000

06/01/2016 37580 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC S&S STREET MAINT.

SUP./MAT.

30.16 62705OIL FILTER AND WIPER BLADES 06/02/2016101301369.000

06/01/2016 37584 RAY'S LAWN & GARDEN S&S STREET MAINT.

SUP./MAT.

116.64 62709CARBURETOR 06/02/2016101301369.000

06/01/2016 37584 RAY'S LAWN & GARDEN S&S STREET MAINT.

SUP./MAT.

66.51 62709BOLT 5X20 SPEED FEED ECHO

WEED EATER

06/02/2016101301369.000

06/01/2016 37583 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE S&S STREET MAINT.

SUP./MAT.

49.98 627082 GAL SPRAYER 06/02/2016101301369.000

06/01/2016 37576 J.R. HOE AND SONS S&S STREET MAINT.

SUP./MAT.

805.00 6270124X48 INLET FRAME & GRATE

ST ANDREWS PLACE

06/02/2016101301369.000

06/01/2016 37579 ON-SITE FLEET SERVICE S&S STREET MAINT.

SUP./MAT.

340.17 62704YELLOW DUMP HEADLIGHTS 06/02/2016101301369.000

06/01/2016 37556 B&B SIGNS S&S STREET MAINT.

SUP./MAT.

150.00 626812 SIDED GARBAGE PICKUP

YARD SIGNS

06/02/2016101301369.000

05/26/2016 37506 CLARK FLOYD LANDFILL S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

3328.11 62659LANDFILL FEE 135.84 TONS 05/26/2016101301381.000

05/26/2016 37506 CLARK FLOYD LANDFILL S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

3320.77 62659LANDFILL FEE 135.54 TONS 05/26/2016101301381.000

05/26/2016 37506 CLARK FLOYD LANDFILL S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

271.38 62659CCSWM DISTRICT FEE FOR

APRIL 2016

05/26/2016101301381.000

06/01/2016 37564 EARTH FIRST S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

127.00 62689BRUSH CLAKR COUN IN 06/02/2016101301381.000

06/01/2016 37564 EARTH FIRST S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

213.60 62689YARD WASTE 06/02/2016101301381.000

06/01/2016 37568 GOTTA GO S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

570.25 62693SWITCH OUT TRASH 06/02/2016101301381.000
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06/01/2016 37568 GOTTA GO S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

509.50 62693DUMP AND RETURN SWITCH

OUT

06/02/2016101301381.000

06/01/2016 37568 GOTTA GO S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

173.75 62693NEW SET DUMP AND RETURN 06/02/2016101301381.000

06/03/2016 37663 GOTTA GO S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

462.75 62733FINAL PICK UP TRASH 06/03/2016101301381.000

06/01/2016 37568 GOTTA GO S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

735.75 62693SPRING CLEANUP 06/02/2016101301381.000

06/01/2016 37568 GOTTA GO S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

396.00 62693SPRING CLEANUP 06/02/2016101301381.000

06/01/2016 37568 GOTTA GO S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

715.00 62693SPRING CLEANUP 06/02/2016101301381.000

06/01/2016 37568 GOTTA GO S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

181.00 62693SWITCH OUT TRASH NEW SET 06/02/2016101301381.000

06/01/2016 37572 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC S&S PAVING 322.50 626972016 ANNUAL PAVING 06/02/2016101301384.000

06/01/2016 37570 IRVING MATERIALS S&S PAVING 14.01 62695COLD MIX ASPHALT 06/02/2016101301384.000

05/10/2016 37403 LOWES S&S STORM DRAIN 145.82 62638SAND, CONCRETE PLACER

SIDEWALK REPAIR

05/10/2016101301386.000

06/01/2016 37587 STANTEC INC S&S STORM DRAIN 2720.65 62712MS4 ACTIVITIES FROM

10/23/2015

06/02/2016101301386.000

06/01/2016 37587 STANTEC INC S&S STORM DRAIN 4479.33 62712MS4 ACTIVITIES FROM

12/11/2015

06/02/2016101301386.000

06/01/2016 37576 J.R. HOE AND SONS S&S STORM DRAIN 805.00 62701STERLING OAKS 06/02/2016101301386.000

06/02/2016 37644 NEWS & TRIBUNE S&S MISC. SERVICES 27.60 62723LEGAL PUBLICATION/STREET

SWEEPER

06/02/2016101301394.000

06/03/2016 37662 FARLEY, NICHOLE L S&S MISC. SERVICES 80.00 62732CLEANING BILLING OFFICE 06/03/2016101301394.000

06/01/2016 37580 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC S&S EQUIPMENT/PACKER 59.97 62705CONSOLE, GAUGE 2003 CROWN

VIC

06/02/2016101301441.000

06/01/2016 37580 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 43.31 62705BLADES, LIGHT KUBOTA 06/02/2016101301443.000

06/01/2016 37571 JACOBI SALES S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 219.57 62696KIT BLADE 06/02/2016101301443.000

SubTotal Department 301 40318.57

**Department 314   BUILDING INSPECTOR

06/10/2016 37683 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 18.68 37683BC INPRS 0219 06/10/2016101314132.000

05/20/2016 37459 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 20.78 37459BC INPRS 0219 05/20/2016101314132.000

06/03/2016 37536 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 22.53 37536BC INPRS 0219 06/03/2016101314132.000
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05/13/2016 37423 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 19.38 37423BC INPRS 0219 05/13/2016101314132.000

05/27/2016 37492 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 22.18 37492BC INPRS 0219 05/27/2016101314132.000

06/01/2016 37566 ESR TACTICAL BC OFFICE EQUIPMENT 44.97 62691NEBO RDLINE ACV/DC

FLASHLIGHT

06/02/2016101314236.000

05/10/2016 37403 LOWES BC MISC

SERVICES/CHARGES

18.96 62638SHOE GUARDS 05/10/2016101314394.000

SubTotal Department 314 167.48

SubTotal Fund 101 122789.65

**Fund 201   MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY

**Department 001

05/12/2016 37430 DUKE ENERGY MVH STREET LIGHTS 2452.03 62642STREET LIGHTS 05/12/2016201001355.000

06/01/2016 37516 CLARK COUNTY REMC MVH STREET LIGHTS 817.86 62665STREET LIGHTS 06/01/2016201001355.000

SubTotal Department 001 3269.89

SubTotal Fund 201 3269.89

**Fund 204   PARK & RECREATION

**Department 001

05/17/2016 37443 AT&T PR OFFICE SUPPLIES 26.53 62651RECREATION PORTION

MONTHLY PHONE

05/17/2016204001221.000

06/03/2016 37660 BACKYARD STAYCATIONS PR CHEMICALS 49.98 62730CONQUEST POOL 06/03/2016204001226.000

06/01/2016 37590 THE OFFICE SUPPLY COMPANY PR CONCESSIONS 277.78 62715TOILET PAPER, TRASH BAGS,

CUPS

06/02/2016204001227.000

06/02/2016 37643 JAY C CUSTOMER CHARGES PR CONCESSIONS 15.82 62722CONCESSIONS 06/02/2016204001227.000

06/01/2016 37573 JAY C CUSTOMER CHARGES PR CONCESSIONS 3.73 62698CONCESSION 06/02/2016204001227.000

06/01/2016 37573 JAY C CUSTOMER CHARGES PR CONCESSIONS -3.48 62698CONCESSIONS 06/02/2016204001227.000

06/01/2016 37573 JAY C CUSTOMER CHARGES PR CONCESSIONS 36.13 62698CONCESSIONS 06/02/2016204001227.000

06/01/2016 37573 JAY C CUSTOMER CHARGES PR CONCESSIONS 5.56 62698CONCESSIONS 06/02/2016204001227.000

06/01/2016 37573 JAY C CUSTOMER CHARGES PR CONCESSIONS 68.37 62698CONCESSIONS 06/02/2016204001227.000

06/02/2016 37643 JAY C CUSTOMER CHARGES PR CONCESSIONS 13.11 62722CONCESSIONS 06/02/2016204001227.000

06/02/2016 37643 JAY C CUSTOMER CHARGES PR CONCESSIONS 15.54 62722CONCESSIONS 06/02/2016204001227.000

06/01/2016 37573 JAY C CUSTOMER CHARGES PR CONCESSIONS 129.37 62698CONCESSIONS 06/02/2016204001227.000

06/01/2016 37573 JAY C CUSTOMER CHARGES PR CONCESSIONS -0.24 62698TAX CREDIT 06/02/2016204001227.000

06/02/2016 37642 COCA COLA ENTERPRISES INC PR CONCESSIONS 51.00 62721CONCESSIONS 06/02/2016204001227.000
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06/01/2016 37561 COCA COLA ENTERPRISES INC PR CONCESSIONS 437.50 62686CONCESSIONS 06/02/2016204001227.000

06/03/2016 37661 DIVERSIFIED DISTRIBUTION

COMP

PR CONCESSIONS 309.46 62731CONCESSIONS 06/03/2016204001227.000

06/01/2016 37563 DIVERSIFIED DISTRIBUTION

COMP

PR CONCESSIONS 309.46 62688CONCESSION ITEMS 06/02/2016204001227.000

06/03/2016 37661 DIVERSIFIED DISTRIBUTION

COMP

PR CONCESSIONS 30.92 62731CONCESSIONS 06/03/2016204001227.000

06/01/2016 37581 PAPA JOHNS PR CONCESSIONS 54.50 62706CONCESSIONS 06/02/2016204001227.000

06/02/2016 37646 PAPA JOHNS PR CONCESSIONS 62.50 62725CONCESSIONS 06/02/2016204001227.000

06/03/2016 37664 PAPA JOHNS PR CONCESSIONS 22.50 62734CONCESSIONS 06/03/2016204001227.000

06/02/2016 37646 PAPA JOHNS PR CONCESSIONS 42.50 62725CONCESSIONS 06/02/2016204001227.000

06/01/2016 37581 PAPA JOHNS PR CONCESSIONS 42.46 62706CONCESSIONS 06/02/2016204001227.000

06/01/2016 37582 BYRNES, PAUL PR CONCESSIONS 36.00 62707CONCESSIONS 06/02/2016204001227.000

06/01/2016 37582 BYRNES, PAUL PR CONCESSIONS 448.96 62707CONCESSIONS 06/02/2016204001227.000

06/03/2016 37665 BYRNES, PAUL PR CONCESSIONS 328.80 62735CONCESSIONS 06/03/2016204001227.000

06/01/2016 37590 THE OFFICE SUPPLY COMPANY PR MISC SUPPLIES 30.00 62715TIME SHEETS 06/02/2016204001242.000

06/02/2016 37647 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE PR MISC SUPPLIES 107.41 62726KEYS, KEY CHAIN, DUCT TAPE,

CORD HOSE

06/02/2016204001242.000

06/01/2016 37583 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE PR MISC SUPPLIES 84.85 62708GLOVE, MOP, TRASH CAN

NOZZLE CLEAN UP ITEMS

06/02/2016204001242.000

06/03/2016 37668 SWIMMIMG POOLS OF

LOUISVILLE

PR MISC SUPPLIES 8.96 62738THERMOMETER 06/03/2016204001242.000

06/03/2016 37668 SWIMMIMG POOLS OF

LOUISVILLE

PR MISC SUPPLIES 25.68 62738FREIGHT 06/03/2016204001242.000

06/03/2016 37668 SWIMMIMG POOLS OF

LOUISVILLE

PR MISC SUPPLIES 50.40 62738ROPE 06/03/2016204001242.000

06/01/2016 37552 LISA GETNER PR MISC SUPPLIES 225.00 62677LIFEGUARD CERTIFICATION

MADISON GETNER

06/02/2016204001242.000

06/01/2016 37553 JIM OVERBERG PR MISC SUPPLIES 225.00 62678LIFEGUARD CERTIFICATION 06/02/2016204001242.000

06/01/2016 37589 RECREONICS PR POOL UNIFORMS 304.20 62714UNIFORMS FOR GUARDS 06/02/2016204001243.000

06/03/2016 37668 SWIMMIMG POOLS OF

LOUISVILLE

PR POOL UNIFORMS 21.65 62738GUARD SHORTS 06/03/2016204001243.000

06/01/2016 37554 ADVANCED PEST ELIMINATION PR CONSULTING SERVICES 75.00 62679SPRAY FOR SPIDERS 06/02/2016204001314.000

06/01/2016 37549 ANURADHA JAYAWARDEANA PR CONSULTING SERVICES 175.00 62674LIFEGUARD CERTIFICATION 06/02/2016204001314.000

06/01/2016 37550 AMY COMPTON PR CONSULTING SERVICES 70.00 62675CPR CERTIFICATION 06/02/2016204001314.000

06/01/2016 37551 JULIANA JORDAN-HUBER PR CONSULTING SERVICES 45.00 62676CPR CERTIFICATION CLAYTON 06/02/2016204001314.000
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HUBER

05/12/2016 37430 DUKE ENERGY PR ELECTRIC/POOL 200.28 62642POOL PORTION 05/12/2016204001351.000

06/03/2016 37659 ASTBURY WATER

TECHNOLOGY

PR WATER/POOL/PR 35.00 62729POOL SAMPLE AND PICK UP

FEE

06/03/2016204001353.000

06/01/2016 37564 EARTH FIRST PR/PK REPAIRS/MAINT. 132.75 62689MULCH WILKERSON PARK 06/02/2016204001362.000

06/01/2016 37583 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE PR/PK REPAIRS/MAINT. 8.58 62708SIMPLE GREEN 06/02/2016204001362.000

06/01/2016 37583 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE PR POOL REPAIRS/MAINT. 5.25 62708CONCESSION STAND WATER

LEAK

06/02/2016204001364.000

06/01/2016 37583 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE PR POOL REPAIRS/MAINT. 0.98 62708CONCESSION STAND WATER

LEAK

06/02/2016204001364.000

06/01/2016 37595 SELLERSBURG CELEBRATES PR PARK DECORATIONS 500.00 62720DONATION FOR STREET DANCE

AT THE PARK

06/02/2016204001395.000

06/02/2016 37648 INDIANA DEPT OF REVENUE PR SALES/USE TAX 69.17 37648MAY SALES TAX ON

CONCESSIONS

06/02/2016204001396.000

05/10/2016 37403 LOWES PR POOL EQUIPMENT 515.85 62638REFRIDGERATOR FOR POOL 05/10/2016204001442.000

06/01/2016 37585 SPEAR CORPORTATION PR POOL EQUIPMENT 460.15 62710ORB PROBE MISC TEST KITS 06/02/2016204001442.000

06/03/2016 37668 SWIMMIMG POOLS OF

LOUISVILLE

PR POOL EQUIPMENT 126.88 62738RESCUE TUBE 06/03/2016204001442.000

06/03/2016 37668 SWIMMIMG POOLS OF

LOUISVILLE

PR POOL EQUIPMENT 71.60 62738RESCUE TUBE 06/03/2016204001442.000

05/10/2016 37400 POOL PETTY CASH PARK NON-APP 300.00 62637POOL PETTY CASH/ TO BE

REDEPOSITED

05/09/2016204001999.000

05/10/2016 37400 POOL PETTY CASH PARK NON-APP 150.00 62637POOL START UP/ TO BE

REDEPOSITED

05/09/2016204001999.000

SubTotal Department 001 6839.40

SubTotal Fund 204 6839.40

**Fund 229   LOIT/PUBLIC SAFETY FUND

**Department 020   PD

05/12/2016 37431 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO PUBLIC SAFETY COST 2192.75 62643GAS FOR POLICE CARS 05/12/2016229020391.000

06/01/2016 37560 CLARK COUNTY 911 PUBLIC SAFETY COST 35542.49 626852016-911 SHARE 06/02/2016229020391.000

SubTotal Department 020 37735.24

SubTotal Fund 229 37735.24

**Fund 256   POLICE GRANTS
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**Department 001

05/12/2016 37434 CITY OF CHARLESTOWN POLICE GRANTS 210.81 62646OPO GRANT 4255 MARCH 05/12/2016256001500.000

05/12/2016 37432 CLARK COUNTY TREASURER POLICE GRANTS 1192.89 62644DUI GRANT 4256 MARCH 05/12/2016256001500.000

05/12/2016 37435 CLARK COUNTY TREASURER POLICE GRANTS 3086.15 62647OPO GRANT MARCH 05/12/2016256001500.000

05/12/2016 37436 JEFFERSONVILLE CITY POLICE GRANTS 2167.88 62648OPO GRANT 4255 05/12/2016256001500.000

05/12/2016 37433 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POLICE GRANTS 305.10 62645DUI GRANT 4256 MARCH 05/12/2016256001500.000

05/12/2016 37437 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POLICE GRANTS 1689.46 62649OPO GRANT MARCH 05/12/2016256001500.000

SubTotal Department 001 8652.29

SubTotal Fund 256 8652.29

**Fund 406   CEDIT

**Department 650   CEDIT

06/01/2016 37542 THE WHEATLEY GROUP LLC CEDIT EXPEDITURES 1000.00 62670MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE 06/01/2016406650361.000

SubTotal Department 650 1000.00

SubTotal Fund 406 1000.00

**Fund 444   TIF FUND

**Department 999   TIF

05/12/2016 37430 DUKE ENERGY TIF EXPENSES 14.16 62642TRAFFIC LIGHT 05/12/2016444999450.000

06/01/2016 37542 THE WHEATLEY GROUP LLC TIF EXPENSES 1000.00 62670MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE 06/01/2016444999450.000

06/01/2016 37594 YOUNG, LIND, ENDRES AND

KRAFT

TIF EXPENSES 682.50 62719ATTORNEY FEES ABOVE

CONTRACT

06/02/2016444999450.000

06/01/2016 37541 YOUNG, LIND, ENDRES AND

KRAFT

TIF EXPENSES 500.00 62669MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE 06/01/2016444999450.000

SubTotal Department 999 2196.66

SubTotal Fund 444 2196.66

**Fund 445   TIF BAN

**Department 999   TIF

05/26/2016 37501 THE BANK OF NEW YORK

MELLON

TIF BAN DISBURSEMENTS 11070.00 62658SELLBAN13 05/26/2016445999394.000

SubTotal Department 999 11070.00
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SubTotal Fund 445 11070.00

**Fund 702   PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT CL

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

06/01/2016 37499 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

9403.26 37499DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 06/01/2016702000702.000

05/13/2016 37416 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

25781.14 37416DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 05/13/2016702000702.000

05/27/2016 37485 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

23923.86 37485DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 05/27/2016702000702.000

06/10/2016 37686 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

3807.03 37686DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 06/10/2016702000702.000

05/20/2016 37452 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

26079.31 37452DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 05/20/2016702000702.000

06/10/2016 37676 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

30347.81 37676DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 06/10/2016702000702.000

06/03/2016 37529 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

23089.97 37529DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 06/03/2016702000702.000

SubTotal Department 000 142432.38

SubTotal Fund 702 142432.38

**Fund 731   PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

05/27/2016 37487 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 3895.50 37487FEDERAL 05/27/2016731000731.000

05/20/2016 37454 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 5004.79 37454FEDERAL 05/20/2016731000731.000

05/13/2016 37418 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 3401.37 37418FEDERAL 05/13/2016731000731.000

06/10/2016 37687 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 701.25 37687FEDERAL 06/10/2016731000731.000

06/10/2016 37678 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 5628.62 37678FEDERAL 06/10/2016731000731.000

06/01/2016 37498 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 224.08 37498FEDERAL WH 06/01/2016731000731.000

06/03/2016 37531 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 3574.64 37531FEDERAL 06/03/2016731000731.000

06/01/2016 37497 IRS 945 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 677.72 37497MPP 945 06/01/2016731000731.000

SubTotal Department 000 23107.97

SubTotal Fund 731 23107.97

**Fund 732   PAYROLL FICA
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**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

06/10/2016 37678 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA 2144.04 37678FICA 06/10/2016732000732.000

06/03/2016 37531 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA 2226.02 37531FICA 06/03/2016732000732.000

05/13/2016 37418 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA 2180.02 37418FICA 05/13/2016732000732.000

06/10/2016 37687 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA 641.58 37687FICA 06/10/2016732000732.000

05/27/2016 37487 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA 2406.00 37487FICA 05/27/2016732000732.000

05/20/2016 37454 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA 2204.78 37454FICA 05/20/2016732000732.000

06/01/2016 37498 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA 524.60 37498FICA 06/01/2016732000732.000

SubTotal Department 000 12327.04

SubTotal Fund 732 12327.04

**Fund 733   PAYROLL MEDICARE WH

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

05/27/2016 37487 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 940.04 37487MEDICARE 05/27/2016733000733.000

06/10/2016 37678 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 1189.60 37678MEDICARE 06/10/2016733000733.000

06/10/2016 37687 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 150.06 37687MEDICARE 06/10/2016733000733.000

06/03/2016 37531 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 901.34 37531MEDICARE 06/03/2016733000733.000

06/01/2016 37498 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 122.70 37498MEDICARE 06/01/2016733000733.000

05/20/2016 37454 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 1038.44 37454MEDICARE 05/20/2016733000733.000

05/13/2016 37418 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 972.04 37418MEDICARE 05/13/2016733000733.000

SubTotal Department 000 5314.22

SubTotal Fund 733 5314.22

**Fund 734   PAYROLL STATE WH

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

05/28/2016 37509 INDIANA DEPT OF REVENUE PAYROLL STATE W/H 4689.65 37509MAY 2016 STATE W/H 05/28/2016734000734.000

SubTotal Department 000 4689.65

SubTotal Fund 734 4689.65

**Fund 735   PAYROLL COUNTY WH

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

05/28/2016 37509 INDIANA DEPT OF REVENUE PAYROLL COUNTY W/H 2748.29 37509MAY 2016 COUNTY W/H 05/28/2016735000735.000



APVREGISTER.FRX

Date: 06/10/2016 04:59:20 PM

Installed by the TOWN OF SELLERSBURG-2015

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 13

DATE 

FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE APPROPRIATION AMOUNT CHECK # MEMORANDUMDESCRIPTION

CHECK 

DATEAPPROP #PO #

SubTotal Department 000 2748.29

SubTotal Fund 735 2748.29

**Fund 737   PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

05/13/2016 37419 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 463.04 37419PERF 77 EMPLOYEE PORTION 05/13/2016737000737.000

05/27/2016 37488 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 463.04 37488PERF 77 EMPLOYEE PORTION 05/27/2016737000737.000

06/10/2016 37679 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 463.04 37679PERF 77 EMPLOYEE PORTION 06/10/2016737000737.000

06/03/2016 37532 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 463.04 37532PERF 77 EMPLOYEE PORTION 06/03/2016737000737.000

05/20/2016 37455 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 463.04 37455PERF 77 EMPLOYEE PORTION 05/20/2016737000737.000

SubTotal Department 000 2315.20

SubTotal Fund 737 2315.20

**Fund 750   PAYROLL HEALTH INS.

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

05/16/2016 37438 HUMANA INSURANCE CO PAYROLL HEALTH INS 6881.72 37438GROUP HEALTH 05/16/2016750000750.000

SubTotal Department 000 6881.72

SubTotal Fund 750 6881.72

**Fund 751   PAYROLL AFLAC

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

06/01/2016 37544 AFLAC PAYROLL AFLAC 379.22 37544AFLAC 06/01/2016751000751.000

SubTotal Department 000 379.22

SubTotal Fund 751 379.22

**Fund 752   PAYROLL AFLAC LIFE

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

06/01/2016 37544 AFLAC PAYROLL AFLAC LIFE 55.26 37544AFLAC LIFE 06/01/2016752000752.000

SubTotal Department 000 55.26

SubTotal Fund 752 55.26

**Fund 753   PAYROLL AUL LIFE
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**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

05/10/2016 37410 AUL INSURANCE CO (3108) PAYROLL AUL LIFE 82.31 56831BLINCOE/AUL LIFE 05/10/2016753000753.000

06/02/2016 37636 AUL INSURANCE CO (3108) PAYROLL AUL LIFE 82.31 56832AUL LIFE-BLINCOE 06/02/2016753000753.000

SubTotal Department 000 164.62

SubTotal Fund 753 164.62

**Fund 754   PAYROLL AUL VOL LIFE

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

05/17/2016 37448 AUL LIFE INSURANCE CO PAYROLL AUL VOL LIFE 655.12 37448GROUP VOL LIFE 05/17/2016754000754.000

06/03/2016 37538 AUL LIFE INSURANCE CO PAYROLL AUL VOL LIFE 818.90 37538GROUP VOL LIFE 06/03/2016754000754.000

06/02/2016 37649 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL AUL VOL LIFE 48.45 37649MCRAE TRANSFER TO VISION 06/02/2016754000754.000

SubTotal Department 000 1522.47

SubTotal Fund 754 1522.47

**Fund 755   PAYROLL VISION INS

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

05/17/2016 37447 VISION SERVICE PLAN-(IN) PAYROLL VISION INS 423.36 37447GROUP VISION 05/17/2016755000755.000

06/01/2016 37545 VISION SERVICE PLAN-(IN) PAYROLL VISION INS 423.36 37545GROUP VISION 06/01/2016755000755.000

SubTotal Department 000 846.72

SubTotal Fund 755 846.72

**Fund 756   PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

06/10/2016 37684 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 225.00 37684EMPLOYEE 457 06/10/2016756000756.000

05/27/2016 37493 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 225.00 37493EMPLOYEE 457 05/27/2016756000756.000

05/13/2016 37424 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 225.00 37424EMPLOYEE 457 05/13/2016756000756.000

05/20/2016 37460 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 225.00 37460EMPLOYEE 457 05/20/2016756000756.000

06/03/2016 37537 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 225.00 37537EMPLOYEE 457 06/03/2016756000756.000
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SubTotal Department 000 1125.00

SubTotal Fund 756 1125.00

**Fund 757   PAYROLL 457 LOAN REPAYMEN

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

05/27/2016 37493 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 LOAN

REPAYMENT

170.43 37493EMPLOYEE 457 05/27/2016757000757.000

05/13/2016 37424 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 LOAN

REPAYMENT

170.43 37424EMPLOYEE 457 05/13/2016757000757.000

05/20/2016 37460 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 LOAN

REPAYMENT

170.43 37460EMPLOYEE 457 05/20/2016757000757.000

06/03/2016 37537 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 LOAN

REPAYMENT

170.43 37537EMPLOYEE 457 06/03/2016757000757.000

06/10/2016 37684 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 LOAN

REPAYMENT

170.43 37684EMPLOYEE 457 06/10/2016757000757.000

SubTotal Department 000 852.15

SubTotal Fund 757 852.15

**Fund 780   PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

05/13/2016 37417 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 60.00 37417CHILD SUPPORT 05/13/2016780000780.000

06/10/2016 37677 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 60.00 37677CHILD SUPPORT 06/10/2016780000780.000

06/03/2016 37530 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 60.00 37530CHILD SUPPORT 06/03/2016780000780.000

05/20/2016 37453 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 60.00 37453CHILD SUPPORT 05/20/2016780000780.000

05/27/2016 37486 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 60.00 37486CHILD SUPPORT 05/27/2016780000780.000

SubTotal Department 000 300.00

SubTotal Fund 780 300.00

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 398615.04


